
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 23.5 7.80 2564.0 99,688 99,688 64,222 155.2

2 晴れ 24.3 8.40 2822.0 109,719 209,408 128,444 163.0

3 雨 24.8 0.40 1043.0 40,552 249,960 192,666 129.7

4 晴れ 23.6 4.50 2294.0 89,191 339,150 256,888 132.0

5 曇り 20.8 1.60 1348.0 52,410 391,560 321,110 121.9

6 晴れ 21.4 1.30 1167.0 45,373 436,933 385,332 113.4

7 晴れ 18.0 9.40 3166.0 123,094 560,028 449,554 124.6

8 雨 24.3 0.00 264.0 10,264 570,292 513,776 111.0

9 曇り 19.8 0.40 514.0 19,984 590,276 577,998 102.1

10 晴れ 16.3 1.70 1201.0 46,695 636,971 642,220 99.2

11 晴れ 18.0 7.00 2385.0 92,729 729,700 706,442 103.3

12 曇り 14.8 1.30 898.0 34,914 764,614 770,664 99.2

13 晴れ 16.7 3.60 1600.0 62,208 826,822 834,886 99.0

14 曇り 19.4 8.50 2661.0 103,460 930,282 899,108 103.5

15 晴れ 19.9 6.00 2203.0 85,653 1,015,934 963,330 105.5

16 晴れ 20.7 9.60 3017.0 117,301 1,133,235 1,027,552 110.3

17 曇り 20.8 0.00 741.0 28,810 1,162,045 1,091,774 106.4

18 晴れ 20.7 0.10 766.0 29,782 1,191,828 1,155,996 103.1

19 晴れ 20.8 10.20 3109.0 120,878 1,312,705 1,220,218 107.6

20 曇り 20.5 2.00 886.0 34,448 1,347,153 1,284,440 104.9

21 晴れ 15.0 5.40 654.0 25,428 1,372,581 1,348,662 101.8

22 曇り 15.3 3.10 1577.0 61,314 1,433,894 1,412,884 101.5

23 晴れ 13.3 1.30 829.0 32,232 1,466,126 1,477,106 99.3

24 晴れ 16.0 2.80 1577.0 61,314 1,527,440 1,541,328 99.1

25 曇り 19.2 5.30 1839.0 71,500 1,598,940 1,605,550 99.6

26 曇り 20.3 4.80 1677.0 65,202 1,664,142 1,669,772 99.7

27 晴れ 14.6 4.90 2138.0 83,125 1,747,267 1,733,994 100.8

28 曇り 14.1 0.80 610.0 23,717 1,770,984 1,798,216 98.5

29 曇り 11.6 1.20 680.0 26,438 1,797,422 1,862,438 96.5

30 曇り 12.9 2.30 1532.0 59,564 1,856,987 1,926,660 96.4

31 雨 14.4 0.00 620.0 24,106 1,881,092 1,990,882 94.5

℃ h 48382.0 1,881,092

18.6 3.73 1560.7 60,680

3.56 1651.8 64,222
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